
        GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS  

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1331 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2018 

 

JAN SADHARAN TICKET BOOKING SEVA 

 

1331. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY: 

 

           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has any plan to provide additional 

Jan Sadharan Ticket Booking Seva (JTBS) counters on MPs 

recommendations and if so, the details thereof;  

 

(b) whether the Government proposes to allocate one more 

JTBS in Malappuram District on account of population and 

distance from the Railway Stations; and  

 

(c) if so, the details thereof?  

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

 

(a): Jan Sadharan Ticket Booking Sewaks (JTBS) are engaged 

by Zonal Railways, based on traffic pattern. 

 

(b) & (c): In view of six (06) JTBS already functioning in 

Malappuram District, at present there is no proposal to invite 

fresh applications for engaging JTBS. 

******* 

 


